

Shrem Infra Investment Manager Private Limited

(formerly known Shrem Financial Private Limited) (Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

January 17, 2025

To, The Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Ref: Scrip Name: SHREMINVIT

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 23 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 and SEBI Master Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS-PoD2/P/CIR/2024/44 dated May 15, 2024, as amended from time to time, please find attached the Statement of Investor Complaints of Shrem InvIT for the quarter ended on December 31, 2024, issued by MUFG Intime India Private Limited (*formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited*), Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Shrem InvIT.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

Shrem Infra Investment Manager Private Limited (formerly known Shrem Financial Private Limited) (Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)



Ilaa J Udeshi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: F8104

CC: Axis Trustee Services Limited The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai- 400 028, Maharashtra, India

MUFG

MUFG Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, Embassy 247, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000. Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Date: 08/01/2025

Shrem InvIT Investors' Grievances Bonds & Debentures Report Period from 01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024 (ISIN-INE0GTI023014)

Please refer the below consolidated Investor Grievance Details for the period from 01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024.

Description of Investors Grievances for the above Period	No of Grievances		
Total Grievances pending at the Beginning of Period	0		
Grievances received by Post	0		
Grievances received by Emails	0		
N.S.E.			
B.S.E.	0		
SEBI	0		
Total Grievances attended at the end of Period	0		
Total Grievances pending at the end of Period	0		

We confirm that NO complaints remained unattended / pending for more than 21 days.

Thanking you,

For MUFG Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.)

-stadyal 192

Authorized Signatory



Annexure

Annexure		
All complaints including SCORES complaints	SCORES complaints	
Nil	Nil	
	-	
All complaints including SCORES complaints	SCORES complaints	
Nil	Nil	
	cember 31, 2024) All complaints including SCORES complaints Nil Nil Nil All complaints including SCORES complaints Nil Nil	

Complaints	pending duri	ng FY 202	4-25 & Qu	arter ende	ed Decemb	er 31,2024	
	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
SCORES complaints	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Complaints	resolved duri	ing FY 202	24-25 & Qu	arter ende	ed Decemb	er 31,2024	
	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
SCORES complaints	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

60